

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 526 / 2017

Arvind Kumar Singhi

----Appellant

Versus

Teju Mal Thr Lrs And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashish Shukla

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

06/09/2017

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents as to why the appeal be not admitted on the substantial questions of law formulated in the memo of the appeal.

Call for the record of both the courts below.

(PRAKASH GUPTA) J.

Sanjay Gaur/56

सत्यमेव जयते