

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 526/2017

Arvind Kumar Singhi

----Appellant

Versus

Teju Mal Thr Lrs And Anr

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rahul Kamwar
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Alok Chaturvedi with
Mr. Shailendra Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

21/04/2022

The matter comes up on application (I.A. No. 1/2022) for early listing of the matter.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List this appeal for admission on 20.05.2022.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J