

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 526/2017

Arvind Kumar Singhi

----Appellant

Versus

Teju Mal through LRs. & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Alok Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

19/01/2023

Matter comes up on an application bearing Inward No.2/2022 filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Section 151 CPC read with Rule 161 of the Rajasthan High Court for early hearing of the appeal.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that he may be permitted to withdraw the early listing application at this stage.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, application No.2/2022 is dismissed as withdrawn at this stage.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J